Motion was made and seconded to move the question. Motion declared carried by 2/3 vote 

at 8:43pm
Motion declared carried by voice vote at 8:43pm

STM 2021
Article 1:  Motion was made and seconded that the Town vote to raise and 
appropriate from the treasury (Free Cash) the sum of one hundred seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($175,000) to be spent for electrical upgrades at the Marion 
Town House under the direction of the Facilities Director.

Motion declared carried at 6:56pm

ATM 2021
Article 16: Motion was made and seconded that the Town vote to raise and 
appropriate or transfer from available funds in the Treasury (Free Cash) the sum of